

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-4690	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Informationa	l Report	Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/21/2016		In control:	DHHS: Behavioral Health		
On agenda:	6/28/2016		Final action:	6/28/2016		
Title:	Agreement between Humboldt County and Willow Glen Care Center for Fiscal Years 2016-17 through 2018-19					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

## Attachments: 1. Agreement with Willow Glen Care Center.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/28/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Agreement between Humboldt County and Willow Glen Care Center for Fiscal Years 2016-17 through 2018-19

That the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement between the Humboldt County Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)-Mental Health and Willow Glen Care Center for fiscal years 2016-17 through 2018-19; authorize the Chair of the Board to execute three (3) originals of the agreement between DHHS-Mental Health and Willow Glen Care Center for fiscal years 2016-17 through 2018-19 effective July 1, 2016; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return two (2) originals of the agreement to the DHHS-Contract Unit for forwarding to Mental Health administration.